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320/65R 16

320/65R 18

320/65R 18

340/65R 18

AGRIMAX RT 657

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

SI2 AGRIMAX RT 657 is the ideal tire for on-the-road usage and soil tillage; some sizes
are also suitable for vineyard harvesting. This tire guarantees excellent driving comfort
as well as significant fuel savings. It has a high load capacity also at high speed levels.
AGRIMAX RT 657 is the best choice for those who need a versatile and reliable tire, with

no compromise on performance.

117 D/120 A8

109 A8/B

125 A8/B

113 A8/B

W10
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W9;
W11
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310

343
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885

899
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400

400

2466

2587

2667

2667

425

425

425

STD

STD

STD

340/65 R 20

420/65 R 20

440/65 R 20

124 D/127 A8

135 D/138 A8

138 D/141 A8

W11

W13

W14L

W11;
W12

W13;
W15 L

343

48

a4

950

1054

1080

430

468

479

2892

3162

3240

450

500

525

STD

STD

STD

420/65 R 24

440/65 R 24

440/65 R 24

480/65 R 24

480/65 R 24

540/65 R 24

540/65 R 24

138 D/141 A8

135 D/138 A8

135 D/138 A8

140 D/143 A8

140 D/143 A8

146 D/149 A8

146 D/149 A8

W13

W14L

Wi14L

W15L

W15L

W16 L

W16 L

W11;
W12

W13;
W15L

W13;
W15L

W14L

W14l

W18L

W18 L

418

441

441

479

479

530

530

1156

1182

1182

1234

1234

1312

1312

519

538

538

562

562

5%

590

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;

SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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3468

3546

3546

3730

3730

3942

3930

550

575

575

600

600
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625

STD

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

STD: Standard - SPL: Special
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& 28"

420/65 R 28

440/65 R 28

480/65 R 28

540/65 R 28

540/65 R 28

600/65 R 28

600/65 R 28

LI/SS

135 D/138 A8

138 D/141 A8

142 D/145 A8

149 D/152 A8

149 D/152 A8

154 D/157 A8

154 D/157 A8

W13

W14l

Wi15L

W16 L

W16 L

DW20B

DW20B

W14L

W18 L

W18 L

W18 L

W18 L

an

479

530

530

611

611

1257

1283

1335

1413

1413

1491

1491

584

590

610

643

643

670

670

3824

3927

4091

4253

4253

4470

4470

625

650

675

675

700

700

STD

STD

STD

SPL

STD

SPL

420/65 R 30

540/65 R 30

540/65 R 30

600/65 R 30

136 D/139 A8

150 D/153 A8

150 D/153 A8

155 D/158 A8

W13

W16 L

W16L

DW20B

W11,
W12

W18 L

W18 L

W18L

48

530

530

611

1308

1464

1464

1542

606

670

670

697

3952

4403

4403

4609

625

700

700

725

STD

STD

SPL

STD

540/65R 34

540/65 R 34

600/65 R 34

152 D/155 A8

152 D/155 A8

157 D/160 A8

W16 L

W16 L

DW20B

W18 L

W18 L

W18 L

530

530

611

1566

1566

1644

n2

12

742

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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4742

4742

4960

750

750

775

STD

SPL

STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special
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600/65 R 34

157 D/160 A8

153 D/156 A8

540/65 R 38

540/65 R 38 153 D/156 A8 W16 L W18 L 530 1667 760 5059 800 SPL
600/65 R 38 159 D/162 A8 DW 20 B W18 L 611 1745 790 5247 825 SPL
600/65 R 38 159 D/162 A8 DW208B W18 L 611 1745 790 5247 825 STD

650/65R38  163D/166A8  DW20B DW21B: 645 1811 830 5483 875 spL

DW23B
DW218B;

650/65 R 38 163 D/166 A8 DW20B DW 23 B 645 1811 830 5483 875 STD
DW218B;

650/65 R 38 178 A8/175B DW20B DW 23 B 645 1816 827 5488 875 SB

900/55 R 38 179 D/181 A8 DW 278 DW30B 880 1950 880 5842 925 STD

650/65R 42  165D/168A8  DW20B %"\)’VZZ‘3BB? 645 1913 878 5810 925 sTD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special - SB: Steel Belted

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index
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All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.



