



IS standard



GROWING TOGETHER

# AGRIMAX

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES

## RT 657



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Radial



# AGRIMAX RT 657

RADIAL TRACTOR TIRES



🇬🇧 AGRIMAX RT 657 is the ideal tire for on-the-road usage and soil tillage; some sizes are also suitable for vineyard harvesting. This tire guarantees excellent driving comfort as well as significant fuel savings. It has a high load capacity also at high speed levels. AGRIMAX RT 657 is the best choice for those who need a versatile and reliable tire, with no compromise on performance.

### Technologies



High Speed

### Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Handling and Comfort



Fuel Economy



Traction



High Load Capacity

	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 16"	320/65 R 16	117 D/120 A8	W 10	W 9 ; W 11	319	822	366	2466	390	STD
Ø 18"	320/65 R 18	109 A8/B	W 10	W 9 ; W 11	319	873	392	2587	425	STD
	320/65 R 18	125 A8/B	W 10	W 9 ; W 11	310	885	400	2667	425	STD
	340/65 R 18	113 A8/B	W 11	W 10 ; W 12	343	899	400	2667	425	STD
Ø 20"	340/65 R 20	124 D/127 A8	W 11	W 10 ; W 12	343	950	430	2892	450	STD
	420/65 R 20	135 D/138 A8	W 13	W 11 ; W 12	418	1054	468	3162	500	STD
	440/65 R 20	138 D/141 A8	W 14 L	W 13 ; W 15 L	441	1080	479	3240	525	STD
Ø 24"	420/65 R 24	138 D/141 A8	W 13	W 11 ; W 12	418	1156	519	3468	550	STD
	440/65 R 24	135 D/138 A8	W 14 L	W 13 ; W 15 L	441	1182	538	3546	575	STD
	440/65 R 24	135 D/138 A8	W 14 L	W 13 ; W 15 L	441	1182	538	3546	575	SPL
	480/65 R 24	140 D/143 A8	W 15 L	W 14 L	479	1234	562	3730	600	STD
	480/65 R 24	140 D/143 A8	W 15 L	W 14 L	479	1234	562	3730	600	SPL
	540/65 R 24	146 D/149 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1312	596	3942	625	STD
	540/65 R 24	146 D/149 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1312	590	3930	625	SPL

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial

R-1W

D

181

Technologies



High Speed

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Handling and Comfort



Fuel Economy



Traction



High Load Capacity



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 28"	420/65 R 28	135 D/138 A8	W 13	W 11 ; W 12	418	1257	584	3824	600	STD
	440/65 R 28	138 D/141 A8	W 14 L	W 13 ; W 15 L	441	1283	590	3927	625	STD
	480/65 R 28	142 D/145 A8	W 15 L	W 14 L	479	1335	610	4091	650	STD
	540/65 R 28	149 D/152 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1413	643	4253	675	STD
	540/65 R 28	149 D/152 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1413	643	4253	675	SPL
	600/65 R 28	154 D/157 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1491	670	4470	700	STD
	600/65 R 28	154 D/157 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1491	670	4470	700	SPL
Ø 30"	420/65 R 30	136 D/139 A8	W 13	W 11 ; W 12	418	1308	606	3952	625	STD
	540/65 R 30	150 D/153 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1464	670	4403	700	STD
	540/65 R 30	150 D/153 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1464	670	4403	700	SPL
	600/65 R 30	155 D/158 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1542	697	4609	725	STD
Ø 34"	540/65 R 34	152 D/155 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1566	712	4742	750	STD
	540/65 R 34	152 D/155 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1566	712	4742	750	SPL
	600/65 R 34	157 D/160 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1644	742	4960	775	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index



Radial



Technologies



High Speed

Performance



Reduced Soil Compaction



Handling and Comfort



Fuel Economy



Traction



High Load Capacity



	Tire size	LI/SS	RIM		S.W. (mm)	O.D. (mm)	SLR (mm)	RC (mm)	SRI (index)	Version
			Rec.	Alt.						
Ø 34"	600/65 R 34	157 D/160 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1644	742	4960	775	SPL
Ø 38"	540/65 R 38	153 D/156 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1667	760	5059	800	STD
	540/65 R 38	153 D/156 A8	W 16 L	W 18 L	530	1667	760	5059	800	SPL
	600/65 R 38	159 D/162 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1745	790	5247	825	SPL
	600/65 R 38	159 D/162 A8	DW 20 B	W 18 L	611	1745	790	5247	825	STD
	650/65 R 38	163 D/166 A8	DW 20 B	DW 21 B ; DW 23 B	645	1811	830	5483	875	SPL
	650/65 R 38	163 D/166 A8	DW 20 B	DW 21 B ; DW 23 B	645	1811	830	5483	875	STD
	650/65 R 38	178 A8/175 B	DW 20 B	DW 21 B ; DW 23 B	645	1816	827	5488	875	SB
	900/55 R 38	179 D/181 A8	DW 27 B	DW 30 B	880	1950	880	5842	925	STD
Ø 42"	650/65 R 42	165 D/168 A8	DW 20 B	DW 21 B ; DW 23 B	645	1913	878	5810	925	STD

STD: Standard - SPL: Special - SB: Steel Belted



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference; SRI = Speed Radius Index